Compliance with Standards
FAA EB 67D
ICAO Annex 14, Vol. I
IEC TS 61827
NATO STANAG 3316
Uses
LED light used for approach sequential flash and threshold
identification for CAT I, II and III operations

RELIANCE
DS-4006_v4.4_2024-09-19 4
Control Cabinet and Software Ordering Information
Ordering Code Part Description
MCU800D-SFL-20 MCU 800D-SFL Multiwire
MCU800D-SFL-21 MCU 800D-SFL CAN Bus
MCU800D-SFL-22 MCU 800D-SFL Modbus
MCU800D-SFL-23 MCU 800D-SFL Single Profibus
MCU800D-SFL-24 MCU 800D-SFL Redundant Profibus
MCU800D-SFL-25 MCU 800D-SFL Single Ethernet
MCU800D-SFL-26 MCU 800D-SFL Redundant Ethernet
P1299 lucDMC lucDMC + License Dongle for 1 PC
P1300 lucDMC lucDMC + License Dongle for 2 PC
P1301 lucDMC lucDMC + License Dongle for 3 PC
P1302 lucDMC lucDMC + License Dongle for 4 PC